

plants for Inventopolis site - reg

mallikarjun.b . <mallikarjun.b@modiproperties.com>

Mon 06-May-24 05:54 PM

To: Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

Cc: sachin_modiproperties.com <sachin@modiproperties.com>; Ashaiya . <ashaiya@modiproperties.com>; Waseem Akhtar <waseem@modiproperties.com>; Aruna K. Admin <aruna@modiproperties.com>

Respected Soham Sir,

As per the instructions given, I visited the nurseries and found the below plants for Inventopolis site:

1. Terminalia Mentalis — ~~the Umbrella tree~~ — use at BIOPOLIS — order 20% extra
 2. Bignonia Megapota mica — pink flower — use at INVARO — order 20% extra.
- As per the list given, the above 2 plants are available at Tumkunta nursery @ 20/- Rs each

The below are the plants available for free at Turkapally nursery and not in the given list

3. Cassia — use at — BIOPOLIS — Near pond / lake — 3 rows @ 2m
4. Simarouba — do not use.

Kindly suggest sir,

↓
use at INVARO
same.

Regards,

B.Mallikarjun

Sr. Engineer | +91 8367214569 | mallikarjun.b@modiproperties.com

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com

5-4-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 |

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

TREES.

ESTIMATE SHEET:

Site Name:		Inventopolis LLP							
Location:		Damarakunta							
Work Description:		Estimation of plantation							
Prepared By:		Mallickarjun							
Date:		29-03-2024							
S.No	Item Head	Item Description	Length	Width	Height	No's	Quantity	Units	
1 Plantation									
		South Side	214	1	1	1	214 Rft		
			69	1	1	1	69 Rft		
			177	1	1	1	177 Rft		
			346	1	1	1	346 Rft		
			543	1	1	1	543 Rft		
			215	1	1	1	215 Rft		
			292	1	1	1	292 Rft		
			181	1	1	1	181 Rft		
			226	1	1	1	226 Rft		
			151	1	1	1	151 Rft		
			300	1	1	1	300 Rft		
			21	1	1	1	21 Rft		
			22	1	1	1	22 Rft		
			582	1	1	1	582 Rft		
			15	1	1	1	15 Rft		
	A						3,354 Rft		
		North Side	458	1	1	1	458 Rft		
			151	1	1	1	151 Rft		
			32	1	1	1	32 Rft		
			464	1	1	1	464 Rft		
			189	1	1	1	189 Rft		
	B						1,294 Rft		
		Total length: A+B					4,648 Rft		
		Plants required for each row					744 No's		
		Total Required plants for 2 rows					1,487 No's		

FW: Biopolis & Inventopolis Tree Plantation - Srivathsa

From: aruna@modiproperties.com <aruna@modiproperties.com>

To: 'Soham Modi' <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

1. Millingtonia hortensis
2. Anthocephalus Kadamba
3. Gmelian arborea
4. Melia dubia – Malabar neem
5. Spathodea companulata
6. Terminalia catappa
7. Terminalia melatina
8. Bignonia megapotamica
9. Bombax Malabaricum
10. Ceiba pentandra
11. Erythrina Indica

From: Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 4, 2024 7:06 AM

To: Aruna . <aruna@modiproperties.com>

Subject: Fw: Biopolis & Inventopolis Tree Plantation - Srivathsa

type out list of plants.

Regards,

Soham Modi

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: waseem@modiproperties.com <waseem@modiproperties.com>

Date: 03-04-2024 17:16:24

Subject: Biopolis & Inventopolis Tree Plantation - Srivathsa

To: Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

Cc: sachin_modiproperties.com <sachin@modiproperties.com>

Soham Sir,

Following are the names of trees suggested by Mr. Srivathsa (Landscape consultant):

Cornucopus plants for Inventopolis site - reg

mallikarjun.b . <mallikarjun.b@modiproperties.com>

Sat 23-Mar-24 06:01 PM

To: Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

Cc: sachin_modiproperties.com <sachin@modiproperties.com>; Kanaka Rao Admin <gk Rao@modiproperties.com>;

Sitaramanjameyulu Admin <sitaram@modiproperties.com>; Jai Kumar <jaikumar@modiproperties.com>; Ashaiya .
<ashaiya@modiproperties.com>; Aruna K. Admin <aruna@modiproperties.com>

Respected Soham Sir,

As per Sachin Sir instructions, today I went to HMDA Nurseries at Tumkunta and Shamirpet to find Cornucopus plants for Inventopolis site purpose. At Shamirpet nursery we have the plants of about 2000 no's and the concern told that each plant costs Rs.40/- each (size 1' to 5' height) and they told to take DD in favour of Hyderabad Metro Development Authority for the number of plants we require and submit them for issuing of plants.

For your kind information Sir,

Regards,

B.Mallikarjun

Sr. Engineer | +91 8367214569 | mallikarjun.b@modiproperties.com

Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com

5-4-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 |

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.



READ
VIVO
PM

Sent at: 05-04-2024 11:38:37

FW: Biopolis & Inventopolis Tree Plantation - Srivathsa

From: aruna@modiproperties.com <aruna@modiproperties.com>

To: 'Soham Modi' <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

1. Millingtonia hortensis
2. Anthocephalus Kadamba
3. Gmelian arborea
4. Melia dubia – Malabar neem
5. Spathodea companulata
6. Terminalia catappa
7. Terminalia melatina
8. Bignonia megapotamica
9. Bombax Malabaricum
10. Ceiba pentandra
11. Erythrina Indica

From: Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 4, 2024 7:06 AM

To: Aruna . <aruna@modiproperties.com>

Subject: Fw: Biopolis & Inventopolis Tree Plantation - Srivathsa

type out list of plants.

Regards,

Soham Modi

----- Forwarded Message -----

From: waseem@modiproperties.com <waseem@modiproperties.com>

Date: 03-04-2024 17:16:24

Subject: Biopolis & Inventopolis Tree Plantation - Srivathsa

To: Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>

Cc: sachin_modiproperties.com <sachin@modiproperties.com>

Soham Sir,

Following are the names of trees suggested by Mr. Srivathsa (Landscape consultant):

Merged

Anneuxre – A
MEP tracker for equipment details:

- a. Fire fighting system
 - i. Fire alarm
 - 1. FRLS cable.
 - 2. Smoke detectors.
 - 3. Manual call point.
 - 4. Hooter.
 - 5. CO detectors.
 - 6. Addressable panel.
 - 7. Non-addressable panel.
 - 8. Fasteners.
 - 9. Cable tray
 - 10. Other detectors
 - 11. Alarm/gong bell.
 - 12. PA system
 - ii. Fire sprinklers/downcomer system
 - 1. MS pipes
 - 2. Butterfly valves
 - 3. Non-return valves.
 - 4. Flanges + dummies
 - 5. Nuts/bolts
 - 6. MS structures + fasteners
 - 7. Gear valve
 - 8. Other valves
 - 9. Stainer
 - 10. Pressure transmitter/guage
 - 11. Sprinklers
 - 12. Hose reel drum
 - 13. Hose box + pipe
 - 14. Fire inlet
 - 15. Fire hose cabinet
 - 16. Fire doors
 - 17. Silicone
 - 18. Booster pump + panel
 - 19. Gaskets
 - 20. Red paint
 - 21. SS/brass fittings
 - 22. Air release valve
 - iii. Fire pump room
 - 1. Main pump
 - 2. Jockey pump
 - 3. Butterfly valve
 - 4. Pressure pump
 - 5. Ms pipes & fittings
 - 6. Flanges + gaskets
 - 7. Nut bolt
 - iv. Fire system -Yard hydrant

2. Electric power supply
 - a. HT works
 - b. LT panels
 - c. Cables
 - d. Transformers
 - e. Bus duct
 - f. DG
 - g. Earthing
 - h. Lighting arrestor
 - i. Timers
 - j. VTPN
 - k. Work orders
 - l. Cable trays
 - m. MS structure + hardware + fasteners
 - n.
3. PHE
 - a. CP & sanitary
 - b. CPVC
 - c. Pes & fittings
 - d. OHT tanks
 - e. Sumps
 - f. Valves & NRVs
 - g. Drainage pipes
 - h. MS pipes & fittings
 - i. Pumps
 - j. ETP
 - k. STP
4. HVAC
 - a. Chillers
 - b. Chiller pumps
 - c. UMCC panels
 - d. Cabels
 - e. MS structure + hardware + fastener
 - f. MS pipes
 - g. Isolator panels
 - h. Instrumentation
 - i. Insulation
5. Other systems
 - a. HSD
 - b. Air compressor
 - c. Vacuum
 - d. VRV
 - e.

WSP

	MAX POWER	215	KVA PER COMPRESSOR					
	PERCENT	KWA	PERCENT	KWA	CENTIGRADE	CUBIC CENTEMITER	gpm	
Sl.No.	Load	Power Consumption	Efficiency	Work done	Temperature Delta	Calculated Flow rate - CC	Calculated Flow rate - gpm	Heat exchange - Calculated
1	10	21.5	20%	4.3	5	204.76	3.25	
2	20	43	30%	12.9	5	614.29	9.74	
3	30	64.5	40%	25.8	5	1,228.57	19.48	
4	40	86	50%	43	5	2,047.62	32.46	
5	50	107.5	70%	75.25	5	3,583.33	56.80	
6	60	129	80%	103.2	5	4,914.29	77.90	
7	70	150.5	80%	120.4	5	5,733.33	90.89	
8	80	172	80%	137.6	5	6,552.38	103.87	
9	90	193.5	70%	135.45	5	6,450.00	102.25	
10	100	215	75%	161.25	5	7,678.57	121.72	
				155.925				

Procurement/Purchase comparison sheet									
Prepared by: Prabhakar									
Date: 02-09-2024									
Sl. No.	Copper Armored Cable Size	SKU	Rate per meter including Discount+GST						Current carrying capacity
			1 core	2 core	3 core	2X	3X	1 core	
			Shubham Enterprises-Rate per meter						Shubham Enterprises-Rate per meter
			5.42	15.93	20.65	6.67	19.69	13.34	25.92
1	0.50 sqm		-	21.24	30.68	9.34	25.89	18.68	34.82
2	0.75 sqm		10.73	26.55	37.76	12.16	31.75	24.32	43.35
3	1 sqm		16.52	37.76	53.10	17.00	41.00	34.00	58.38
4	1.5 sqm		-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	2 sqm		25.96	60.18	84.96	28.00	66.05	56.00	95.00
6	2.5 sqm		-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	3 sqm		40.12	87.32	130.98	43.00	104.00	86.00	148.49
8	4 sqm		-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	5 sqm		61.36	133.34	198.24	64.00	151.00	128.00	216.29
10	6 sqm		-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Notes:									
1	Material required for site: GV Sites								
2	Details of requisition no., required by, etc.:								
3	Transport charges		Included						Included
4	Delivery period		3 days						5 days
5	Advance		Nil						Nil
6	Payment terms		After delivery						After delivery
7	Loading cost		NA						NA
8	Unloading cost		Our scope						Our scope
9	Warranty		12 months						12 months
			1 core i.e 90 meters , 2&3 core i.e 100 meter bundle						1 core i.e 90 meters , 2&3 core i.e 100 meter bundle
10	Other term 1		Brand South King						Brand Finolex
11	Other term 2								
12	Other term 3								

aruna@modiproperties.com

MPH

From: soham modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>
Sent: 03 September 2024 07:50
To: Aruna K Admin
Subject: Fw: Comparson between GI vs CPVC vs PVC Material for Terrace Plumbing work at NGH Site
Attachments: Comparison between GI VS CPVC Vs PVC for BLOCK - A - OHT Tank - 02.09.24 - Ver4.xls

print

Regards,

Soham Modi

From: Vijay Raj <vijay@modiproperties.com>
Sent: Monday, September 2, 2024 11:04 PM
To: Soham Modi <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>
Cc: Vijay Raj <vijay@modiproperties.com>; Anil M. <anil.m@modiproperties.com>; Sravani . <sravani@modiproperties.com>; Ashaiya U. <ashaiya@modiproperties.com>; Jeevana . <jeevana@modiproperties.com>
Subject: Comparson between GI vs CPVC vs PVC Material for Terrace Plumbing work at NGH Site

Dear Soham Sir,

Please find the Comparson between GI vs CPVC vs PVC Material for Terrace Plumbing work OHT Tank to Toilets at NGH - Block - A - Flat No - 1 to 9.

Regards,

G. Vijay Raj
Project Manager | +91 98494 97484 | vijay@modiproperties.com
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. | www.modiproperties.com
5-4-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551 |
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities

Compan	MRPLLP		Approved by:	Vijay raj		
Project:	NGH					
Work	Estimation for PVC material for Block - A - Terrace Plumbing Work from OHT to Toilets					
Prepared	Vijay Raj					
Date:	02-09-2024					
S No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Rate	Amount	Item Head Total
1	PVC Pipe - 65mm (10Kg/Cm2)	70	No's	1,100.0	77,000.00	
2	PVC Pipe - 50mm (10Kg/Cm2)	100	No's	840.0	84,000.00	
3	PVC Pipe - 40mm (10Kg/Cm2)	70	No's	540.0	37,800.00	
4	PVC Pipe - 32mm (10Kg/Cm2)	50	No's	284.0	14,200.00	
5	PVC TEE - 65mm	20.0	No's	47.0	940.00	
6	PVC TEE - 50mm	50	No's	34.0	1,700.00	
7	PVC TEE - 32mm	40.0	No's	21.0	840.00	
8	PVC Elbow - 65mm	50.0	No's	40.0	2,000.00	
9	PVC Elbow- 50mm	40	No's	26.0	1,040.00	
10	PVC Elbow - 32mm	50	No's	20.0	1,000.00	
11	PVC Coupling --65mm	70	No's	24.0	1,680.00	
12	PVC Coupling --50mm	150	No's	15.0	2,250.00	
13	PVC Coupling --40mm	40	No's	10.0	400.00	
14	PVC Coupling --32mm	50	No's	6.0	300.00	
15	PVC Bush - 65mm x 32mm	10	No's	110.0	1,100.00	
16	PVC Bush - 50mm x 32mm	10	No's	92.0	920.00	
17	PVC Bush - 40mm x 32mm	10	No's	80.0	800.00	
18	PVC Elbow - 65mm x 45	20	No's	42.0	840.00	
19	PVC Elbow - 50mm x 45	20	No's	33.0	660.00	
20	PVC Elbow - 40mm x 45	140	No's	25.0	3,500.00	
21	PVC Elbow - 32mm x 45	40	No's	17.0	680.00	
22	PVC MABT-- 65mm	20	No's	29.0	580.00	
23	PVC MAPT-- 50mm	18	No's	22.0	396.00	
24	PVC MAPT-- 40mm	20	No's	15.0	300.00	
25	PVC MAPT-- 32mm	170	No's	7.0	1,190.00	
26	PVC Long Bend - 40mm	20	No's	18.0	360.00	
27	PVC TEE - 50mm x 32mm	30	No's	38.0	1,140.00	
28	PVC End Cap - 65mm	10	No's	75.0	750.00	
29	PVC End Cap - 50mm	10	No's	64.0	640.00	
30	PVC End Cap - 40mm	20	No's	55.0	1,100.00	
31	PVC End Cap - 32mm	10	No's	48.0	480.00	
32	PVC Reducer - 40mmx 32mm	10	No's	10.0	100.00	
33	PVC Brass Ball Value - 32mm	85	No's	280.0	23,800.00	
34	PVC Brass Ball Value - 40mm	10	No's	350.0	3,500.00	
35	PVC Brass Ball Value - 50mm	10	No's	560.0	5,600.00	
36	U Bolt - 65mm	100	No's	19.0	1,900.00	
37	U Bolt - 50mm	100	No's	17.5	1,750.00	
38	U Bolt - 40mm	100	No's	17.0	1,700.00	
39	U Bolt - 32mm	100	No's	16.0	1,600.00	
40	Anchor bolt -Bolt type -8x50mm	200	No's	8.85	1,770.00	
41	GI Channel Bracket -50Wx600L mm	100	No's	116.82	11,682.00	
42	GI U Clamp+Nut+Washer--40mm	100	No's	21.06	2,106.00	
43	GI U Clamp+Nut+Washer--50mm	100	No's	24.78	2,478.00	
					Total amount:	2,98,572.00

Compan	MRPLLP					
Project:	NGH			Approved by:	Vijay raj	
Work	Estimation for CPVC material for Block - A - Terrace Plumbing Work from OHT to Toilets					
Prepared	Vijay Raj					
Date:	02-09-2024					
S No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Rate	Amount	Item Head Total
1	CPVC Pipe - 65mm	70	No's	2,881.6	2,01,712.00	
2	CPVC Pipe - 50mm	100	No's	1,339.9	1,33,990.00	
3	CPVC Pipe - 40mm	70	No's	803.6	56,252.00	
4	CPVC Pipe - 32mm	50	No's	598.3	29,913.00	
5	CPVC TEE - 65mm	20.0	No's	412.0	8,240.00	
6	CPVC TEE - 50mm	50	No's	268.5	13,422.50	
7	CPVC TEE - 32mm	40.0	No's	124.0	4,960.00	
8	CPVC Elbow - 65mm	50.0	No's	496.8	24,840.00	
9	CPVC Elbow- 50mm	40	No's	211.0	8,440.00	
10	CPVC Elbow - 32mm	50	No's	106.8	5,340.00	
11	CPVC Coupling --65mm	70	No's	486.5	34,055.00	
12	CPVC Coupling --50mm	150	No's	364.6	54,690.00	
13	CPVC Coupling --40mm	40	No's	62.5	2,500.00	
14	CPVC Coupling --32mm	50	No's	37.4	1,871.00	
15	CPVC Bush - 65mm x 32mm	10	No's	193.6	1,936.00	
16	CPVC Bush - 50mm x 32mm	10	No's	96.7	966.50	
17	CPVC Bush - 40mm x 32mm	10	No's	32.8	328.00	
18	CPVC Elbow - 65mm x 45	20	No's	247.8	4,956.00	
19	CPVC Elbow - 50mm x 45	20	No's	183.5	3,670.00	
20	CPVC Elbow - 40mm x 45	140	No's	112.1	15,694.00	
21	CPVC Elbow - 32mm x 45	40	No's	71.8	2,871.60	
22	CPVC MABT-- 65mm	20	No's	254.0	5,080.00	
23	CPVC MABT-- 50mm	18	No's	121.6	2,188.80	
24	CPVC MABT-- 40mm	20	No's	63.0	1,259.00	
25	CPVC MABT-- 32mm	170	No's	38.4	6,519.50	
26	CPVC Long Bend - 40mm	20	No's	101.5	2,030.00	
27	CPVC TEE - 50mm x 32mm	30	No's	363.5	10,905.00	
28	CPVC End Cap - 65mm	10	No's	144.6	1,446.00	
29	CPVC End Cap - 50mm	10	No's	93.5	935.00	
30	CPVC End Cap - 40mm	20	No's	61.6	1,231.00	
31	CPVC End Cap - 32mm	10	No's	42.2	421.50	
32	CPVC Reducer - 40mmx 32mm	10	No's	72.5	725.00	
33	CPVC Brass Ball Value - 32mm	85	No's	520.0	44,200.00	
34	CPVC Brass Ball Value - 40mm	10	No's	646.5	6,465.00	
35	CPVC Brass Ball Value - 50mm	10	No's	1,020.1	10,201.00	
36	U Bolt - 65mm	100	No's	19.0	1,900.00	
37	U Bolt - 50mm	100	No's	17.5	1,750.00	
38	U Bolt - 40mm	100	No's	17.0	1,700.00	
39	U Bolt - 32mm	100	No's	16.0	1,600.00	
40	Anchor bolt -Bolt type -8x50mm	200	No's	8.85	1,770.00	
41	GI Channel Bracket -50Wx600L mm	100	No's	116.82	11,682.00	
42	GI U Clamp+Nut+Washer--40mm	100	No's	21.06	2,106.00	
43	GI U Clamp+Nut+Washer--50mm	100	No's	24.78	2,478.00	
					Total amount:	7,29,240.40

Compan	MRPLLP		Approved by:	Vijay raj		
Project:	NGH					
Work	Estimation for GI material for Block - A - Terrace Plumbing Work from OHT to Toilets					
Prepared	Vijay Raj					
Date:	02-09-2024					
S No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Rate	Amount	Item Head Total
1	GI Pipe - 2"	60	No's	3117.3	1,87,038.00	
2	GI Pipe - 1 1/2"	80	No's	2295.9	1,83,672.00	
3	GI Pipe - 1 1/4"	85	No's	1953.8	1,66,073.00	
4	GI Coupling - 2"	50	No's	166.7	8,335.00	
5	GI Coupling - 1 1/2"	40.0	No's	107.8	4,312.00	
6	GI Coupling - 1 1/4"	35	No's	81.9	2,866.50	
7	GI Elbow - 2"	60.0	No's	429.1	25,746.00	
8	GI Elbow - 1 1/2"	50.0	No's	251.60	12,580.00	
9	GI Elbow - 1 1/4"	50	No's	161.70	8,085.00	
10	GI TEE - 2"	50	No's	343.8	17,190.00	
11	GI TEE - 1 1/2"	20	No's	215.5	4,310.00	
12	GI TEE - 1 1/4""	20	No's	148.92	2,978.40	
13	GI TEE - 2" x 1 1/4""	60	No's	183.4	11,004.00	
14	GI TEE - 1 1/2" x 1 1/4""	35	No's	118.45	4,145.75	
15	GI Dummy - 2"	10	No's	147.8	1,478.00	
16	GI Dummy - 1 1/2"	10	No's	93.3	933.00	
17	GI Dummy - 1 1/4"	10	No's	73.59	735.90	
18	GI Nipple - 2" x 12"	12	No's	247.8	2,973.60	
19	GI Nipple - 2" x 9"	24	No's	193.5	4,644.00	
20	GI Nipple - 2" x 4"	24	No's	123.9	2,973.60	
21	GI Nipple - 2" x 2"	20	No's	53.1	1,062.00	
22	GI Nipple - 1 1/2"" x 12"	10	No's	198.1	1,981.00	
23	GI Nipple - 1 1/2" x 9"	15	No's	144.6	2,169.00	
24	GI Nipple - 1 1/2" x 6"	15	No's	94.16	1,412.40	
25	GI Nipple - 1 1/2" x 3"	16	No's	47.2	755.20	
26	GI Nipple - 1 1/4" x 12"	20	No's	168.5	3,370.00	
27	GI Nipple - 1 1/4" x 9"	20	No's	132.5	2,650.00	
28	GI Nipple - 1 1/4" x 6"	20	No's	75.75	1,515.00	
29	GI Nipple - 1 1/4" x 4"	20	No's	56.16	1,123.20	
30	GI Nipple - 1 1/4" x 2"	20	No's	42.12	842.40	
31	GI Brass Ball Valve - 50mm	8	No's	3114.5	24,916.00	
32	GI Brass Ball Valve - 40mm	4	No's	2169.5	8,678.00	
33	GI Brass Ball Valve - 32mm	85	No's	1758.2	1,49,447.00	
34	U Bolt - 65mm	100	No's	19.0	1,900.00	
35	U Bolt - 50mm	100	No's	17.5	1,750.00	
36	U Bolt - 40mm	100	No's	17.0	1,700.00	
37	U Bolt - 32mm	100	No's	16.0	1,600.00	
38	Anchor bolt -Bolt type -8x50mm	200	No's	8.85	1,770.00	
39	GI Channel Bracket -50Wx600L mm	100	No's	116.82	11,682.00	
40	GI U Clamp+Nut+Washer--40mm	100	No's	21.06	2,106.00	
41	GI U Clamp+Nut+Washer--50mm	100	No's	24.78	2,478.00	

Current carrying capacity of cables 4-9-24

Current carrying capacity						
Prepared by: Meenakshi						
Date:	04-09-2024					
S no	SKU	1 core	2 core	3 core		
		Current carrying capacity				
1	0.50 sqmm	4-6A	6A	5A		
2	0.75 sqmm		10A	7A		
3	1 sqmm	13A	10A	10A		
4	1.5 sqmm	10-15A	15-20A	13-18A		
5	2 sqmm					
6	2.5 sqmm	15-24A	20-30A	18-25A		
7	3 sqmm					
8	4 sqmm	25-35A	30-40A	25-35A		
9	5 sqmm					
10	6 sqmm	35-50A	40-55A	35-50A		
Notes:						

Copper flexible cables
Sheet2

Procurement/Purchase comparison sheet												
Prepared by:		Prabhakar										
Date:		02-09-2024										
	Copper Armored Cable Size	Rate per meter including Discount+GST										
Sl. No.	SKU	1 core	2 core	3 core	2X to our cost	3X to our cost	1 core	2 core	3 core	1 core	2 core	3 core
		Premier Engineering-Rate per meter					Shubham Enterprises-Rate per meter			Shubham Enterprises-Rate per meter		
1	0.50 sqm	6.67	19.69	25.92	13.34	20.01	7.22	19.88	26.72	5.42	15.93	20.65
2	0.75 sqm	9.34	25.89	34.82	18.68	28.02	10.76	27.25	37.00	-	21.24	30.68
3	1 sqm	12.16	31.75	43.35	24.32	36.48	15.85	33.93	46.84	10.73	26.55	37.76
4	1.5 sqm	17.00	41.00	58.38	34.00	51.00	23.26	45.84	64.90	16.52	37.76	53.10
5	2 sqm	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	2.5 sqm	28.00	66.05	95.00	56.00	84.00	36.87	74.00	103.84	25.96	60.18	84.96
7	3 sqm	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	4 sqm	43.00	104.00	148.49	86.00	129.00	53.00	115.64	164.43	40.12	87.32	130.98
9	5 sqm	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	6 sqm	64.00	151.00	216.29	128.00	192.00	80.42	-	244.26	61.36	133.34	198.24
Notes:												
	Material required											
1	for site:	GV Sites										
2	Details of requisiton no., required by, etc.:											
3	Transport charges			Included			Included				Included	
4	Delivery period			3 days			5 days				3 days	
5	Advance			Nil			Nil				Nil	
				After delivery			After delivery				After delivery	
6	Payment terms			NA			NA				NA	
7	Loading cost			Our scope			Our scope				Our scope	
8	Unloading cost			12 months			12 months				12 months	
9	Warranty											
				1 core i.e 90 meters , 2&3 core i.e 100 meter bundle			1 core i.e 90 meters , 2&3 core i.e 100 meter bundle				1 core i.e 90 meters , 2&3 core i.e 100 meter bundle	
10	Other term 1											

Copper flexible cables
Sheet2

11	Other term 2			Brand Gloster			Brand Finolex				Brand South King	
12	Other term 3											

Pa
2/5/24
—